Angle Seat Control Valve 7020
Options:
- Optical position indicator
- External I/P-converter
Type 8045
- Ex -i/p- positioner
    (  II 2 G  EEx ib IIC T6)
Type 7020

Type Size "A": Actuator (valve w ithout body)
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Ordering Number System
Ordering Example: 7020/020V152067-1---S-0
Angle Seat Control Valve, nominal size 3/4", NPT-thread, stainless steel, PTFE seat
material, N.C., with pneumatic positioner, piston Ø 2" with NPT connection, equal percentage characteristic
100 %, with position indicator
Angle Seat Control Valve  7020
with integrated positioner
Admissible Pressures
digital positioner i/p-positioner     p/p-postioner
DN
Pressure Supply pressure
range
Piston
Ø
 Spring
configuration
psi psi inch Number
1/4" 235 75 - 90 2" 2
1/4" 235 60 - 90 3" 2 *
1/2" 235 60 - 90 3" 2
3/4" 235 60 - 90 3" 2
1" 235 60 - 90 3" 1
1 1/4" 145 60 - 90 3" 1
1 1/4" 235 45 - 90 5" 2
1 1/2" 85 60 - 90 3" 1
1 1/2" 235 60 - 90 5" 3
2" 45 60 - 90 3" 1
2" 130 60 - 90 5" 3
* special springs
DN
Pressure Supply pressure
Range
Piston
Ø
 Spring
configuration
psi psi inch Number
1/4" 235 60 - 90 3" 2 *
1/2" 235 60 - 90 3" 2
3/4" 235 60 - 90 3" 2
1" 175 60 - 90 3" 1
1 1/4" 100 60 - 90 3" 1
1 1/4" 190 45 - 90 5" 2
1 1/2" 60 60 - 90 3" 1
1 1/2" 160 60 - 90 5" 3
2" 30 60 - 90 3" 1
2" 85 60 - 90 5" 3
* special springs
1. Body type 2. Connection 3. Body materials 4. Seat material 5. Pilot function 6. Actuator 7. Springs
1 Angle body 0 Pipe thread acc. 2 stainless steel 0 PTFE (Teflon) 6 p/p positioner, Type 8047 7 Piston 2" (NPT) - w ithout
control valve DIN 2999 / 316 L 7 i/p positioner, Type 8047  (only for DN8) signif icance
Type 7020  ISO 228 8 i/p positioner w ith plug 8 Piston 3" (NPT) 1 Spring to open
2 Socket w elding  connection M12x1, Type 8047 9 Piston 5" (NPT) (only w ith digital
5 NPT thread 9 i/p positioner, ex proof positioner)
Z Tri clamp  (II 2 G EEx ib IIC T6)
 plug connc.M12x1, Type 8047
* others upon A digital positioner w ith
request  process controller Type
   8048 IPC
 C digital positioner, Type
8049, 4 w ire
D digital positioner Type
 8048 IP65
R digital positioner Type
8049, 2 w ire
T digital positioner Type
8049, AS-i version
8. Characteristic 9. Packing 10. Cv-value 11. Accessories 12. Special versions 13. Seal 14. Position
indicator
- Linear - Standard             - full Cv-value - w ithout S To state if some - Standard 0 w ith position
1 red. to 40% stations are indicator
1 Equal 2 Packing 2 red. to 25% quoted! (dig. positioner